Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Mark Portman Event DHC T1 19th March 2023

Junior D 300m TIME TRIAL

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX)M 38.127 1st
Tong TONG (CSC)F 39.208 2nd
Dylan GONZALEZ (SFX)M 39.247 3rd
Xiran CAO (CSC)F 39.600 4th
Mack KONECNY (SES)M 40.487 5th
Max BIGGELAAR (CSC)M 40.728 6th
Lucas RITH (Sk8)M 41.623 7th
Luca WONG (Sk8)M 42.184 8th
Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M 42.855 9th
Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M 43.415 10th
Imogen L'ESTRANGE (Sk8)F 43.880 11th
Julia LI (CSC)F 44.550 12th
Jiasheng CAO (CSC)M 44.704 13th
Riley KOOP (SFX)F 45.424 14th
Sebastian YARMOSHIK (SK8)M DQ

Skater Note Time




Referee: Mark Portman

No

524
248
503
96
510
514

214
517
Q78
234
132

S222

58

S228

Club

SS
csc
csc
SK8
csc
csc
csc
SK8
SK8
QLD
SK8
SK8
SFX
SK8
SFX

SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T2

Junior C 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Oskar MANN (SS)M

William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Eric COUSSENS (QLD)M
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F
Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F
Ashley KNIGHT (SFX)M
Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F
Maria GONI (SFX)F

Note

Time
35.360
35.704
35.752
35.903
36.178
36.184
36.344
36.616
36.848
38.200
38.928
38.975
39.888
40.328

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
DNS

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Mark Portman

No

531
534
230
10
532
140
242
S211
159

Club

SS
=
SK8
SK8
SS
CSC
SK8
SFX
CSC

Event DHC T3

Junior B 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Jet THORBURN (SS)M
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F

Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F
Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F
Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX)M
Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M

Note

Time
32.520
32.608
33.751
34.592
34.640
34.808
35.151
35.416

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

DQ

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Mark Portman

No

163
172
N84
186
227
S244
99

Club

CSC
=
NSW
SS
SS
SFX
CSC

Victoria

SKATE

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T4

Junior A 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Daniel WONG (CSC)M

Lahna MEADOWS (SS)F
Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M
Leah CRISP (SS)F

Matilda WANLESS (SS)F
Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX)F
Drew BONDINI (CSC)M

Note

Time
31.759
32.824
33.645
34.032
34.623
36.007
38.848

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Mark Portman

No

246
78
117
71
526

Club

SK8
=
SK8
CSC
CSC

SKATE

Event DHC T5

Senior C 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F
Hampar DELICE (SS)M
Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M

Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M
Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F

Note

Time
37.152
39.168
40.840

40.880
41.111

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Mark Portman

No

S202
542
16
179
509
530
217
98
122
528
540
513
126
136

Club

SFX
=
CSC
SK8
CSC
SS
SK8
SS
SS
SS
SS
CSC
SK8
SK8

Event DHC T6

Senior B 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Peter KUPECKYJ (SFX)M
Adam ARGYROS (SS)M
Daniel GARTON (CSC)M
Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Allan KOMAR (CSC)M
Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Jim SALTER (SS)M

Josh ATTIAH (SS)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F
Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M

Note

Time
31.728
32.623
33.040
33.064
33.488
33.927
34.048
34.335
34.591
34.792
35.552
35.568
36.072
37.558

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

5 /10K
Points




Referee

No

141
Q59
37
Q64
54
Q40
504
155
249
88
142
S289
129

SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

: Mark Portman

Event DHC T7
Senior A 300m TIME TRIAL

Club Skater Note Time
SS  Jack BARNES (SS)M 29.824
QLD Nathan WILSON (QLD)M 30.127
SS  Jake ROUND (SS)M 30.759
QLD Raiden DOLDER (QLD)M 30.816
SS  Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)M 30.943
QLD Brendan NASH (QLD)M 31.018
SK8  Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M 31.288
CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M 31.391
SS Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M 31.440
SS  Dean MELIDEO (SS)M 31.767
SS  Tom BURGDORF(SS)M 31.808
SFX  Camilo BARBOZA(SFX)M 32.608

SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8)M FALL

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th
DNF

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

48
66
60
21
537
62

95
59
S247
84
S204

S241
91

Club

SES
CSC
SK8
SK8
CSC
CSC
SK8
SK8
CSC
SFX
CSC
SFX
SK8
SFX
CSC

Skater

Mack KONECNY (SES)M
Max BIGGELAAR (CSC)M
Sebastian YARMOSHIK (SK8)M
Lucas RITH (Sk8)M

Julia LI (CSC)F

Tong TONG (CSC)F

Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M
Imogen L'ESTRANGE (Sk8)F
Jiasheng CAO (CSC)M

Riley KOOP (SFX)F

Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M

Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX)M
Luca WONG (Sk8)M

Dylan GONZALEZ (SFX)M
Xiran CAO (CSC)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T8
Junior D 1500m FINAL

Note

FALL
FALL

FALL
FALL
FALL

Time

3.30.44

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

DQ

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

510
248
503
514
S228
524

517
96
534
S222
132
214
Q78
58

Club

CSscC
CscC
CSscC
csc
SFX
SS
CSsc
SK8
SK8
SS
SFX
SK8
SK8
QLD
SK8

SKATE
Victoria

Skater Note

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M

William PEVERILL (CSC)M

Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M

Raymon HAN (CSC)M

Maria GONI (SFX)F FALL
Oskar MANN (SS)M

Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M

Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F

Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M

Jet THORBURN (SS)M

Ashley KNIGHT (SFX)M

Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F

Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F

Eric COUSSENS (QLD)M FALL
Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F FALL

Event DHC T9
Junior C 1500m FINAL

Time

3.11.66

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

159
534
230
10
532
531
242
140
S211

Club

CSC
=
SK8
SK8
SS
SS
SK8
CSC
SFX

SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T10
Junior B 3000m FINAL

Skater Note

Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M

Jet THORBURN (SS)M

Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M

Thomas FORBES (SK8)M

Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M FALL
Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F

Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F

Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX)M

Time

6.04.25

19th March 2023

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
DNF

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

163
N84
S244
172
186
227
99

Club

CSC
NSW
SFX
SS
SS
SS
CSC

Victoria

SKATE

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Skater

Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M
Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX)F
Lahna MEADOWS (SS)F

Leah CRISP (SS)F

Matilda WANLESS (SS)F

Drew BONDINI (CSC)M

Event DHC T11
Junior A 3000m FINAL

Note

w

Time

5.53.30

19th March 2023

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

DQ

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

78
246
526
117

71

Club

SS
SK8
CSC
SK8
CSC

Skater

Hampar DELICE (SS)M

Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F

Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F
Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M

Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M

SKATE

Event DHC T12
Senior C 3000m FINAL

Note

Time

7.23.34

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

DQ

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes

No

16
S202
530

126
542
540
509
98
122
217
179
513
136

Club

CSC
SFX
SS

SK8
SS
SS

CSC
SS
SS

SK8

SK8

CSC

SK8

Event DHC T13

Senior B 3000m FINAL

Skater

Daniel GARTON (CSC)M
Peter KUPECKYJ (SFX)M
Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M

Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Adam ARGYROS (SS)M
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F
Allan KOMAR (CSC)M
Jim SALTER (SS)M

Josh ATTIAH (SS)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F

Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M

Note

Time

5.59.94

19th March 2023

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

5 /10K
Points




Denis Harris Cup - TRACK,

Referee: lan Hughes

No

129
37
155
54
Q40
88
Q64
Q59
142
141
504
S289
249

Club

SK8
SS
CSscC
SS
QLD
SS
QLD
QLD
SS
SS
SK8
SFX
SS

SKATE
Victoria

Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T14 19th March 2023

Senior A 3000m FINAL

Skater

Harry GEARY (SK8)M

Jake ROUND (SS)M

Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)M
Brendan NASH (QLD)M
Dean MELIDEO (SS)M
Raiden DOLDER (QLD)M
Nathan WILSON (QLD)M
Tom BURGDORF(SS)M
Jack BARNES (SS)M
Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Camilo BARBOZA(SFX)M
Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

5.42.78 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

w 8th
th
10th
11th
12th

DQ

Note Time




Referee: lan Hughes

No

HEAT 1
66
21

537
59
S204

HEAT 2
62
48

95
S247

HEAT 3
91
60

84
S241

Club

CSC
SK8
CSC
CSC
SFX

CSC
SES
SK8
SK8
SFX

CSC
SK8
SK8
CSC
SFX

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T15

Junior D 500m HEATS x 3

Skater

Max BIGGELAAR (CSC)M
Lucas RITH (Sk8)M

Julia LI (CSC)F

Jiasheng CAO (CSC)M
Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX)M

Tong TONG (CSC)F

Mack KONECNY (SES)M
Luca WONG (Sk8)M

Imogen L'ESTRANGE (Sk8)F
Riley KOOP (SFX)F

Xiran CAO (CSC)F

Sebastian YARMOSHIK (SK8)M
Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M
Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M

Dylan GONZALEZ (SFX)M

Note Time
Q 1.14.17
Q
Q 1.10.90
Q
Q 1.11.39
Q

FALL

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

ga b~ W N - a A W N P

A W N P

DNF

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

HEAT 1
524
514

132
S222

HEAT 2
510
248
214
234

58

HEAT 3
517
96
503
Q78
S228

Club

=
CSC
CSC
SK8
SFX

CSC
CSC
SK8
SK8
SK8

SK8
SK8
csc
QLD
SFX

Skater

Oskar MANN (SS)M
Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Kayla LESTRANGE (SES)F
Ashley KNIGHT (SFX)M

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M

William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F

Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F

Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F

Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Eric COUSSENS (QLD)M
Maria GONI (SFX)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T16
Junior C 500m HEATS x 3

Note

FALL

Time

1.03.12

1.03.65

1.03.00

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes

No

HEAT 1
530
217
126

S202

HEAT 2
542
513

98
136

HEAT 3
16
179
528
540
122

Club

=
SK8
SK8
SFX

SS
CSC
SS
SK8

CSC
SK8
SS
SS
SS

Event DHC T17

Senior B 500m HEATS x 3

Skater

Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Peter KUPECKYJ (SFX)M

Adam ARGYROS (SS)M

Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F

Jim SALTER (SS)M

Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M

Daniel GARTON (CSC)M
Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F
Josh ATTIAH (SS)M

Note Time
Q 1.00.16
Q
Q 59.25
Q
Q 58.15
Q

19th March 2023

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1

a b~ W N BB




Referee: lan Hughes

No

HEAT 1
141
129
504
Q40

S289

HEAT 2
Q59
54
155
142

HEAT 3
Q64
37
88
249

Club

SS
SK8
SK8
QLD
SFX

QLD
SS
CSscC
SS

QLD
SS
SS
SS

SKATE

Event DHC T18

Senior A 500m HEATS x 3

Skater

Jack BARNES (SS)M

Harry GEARY (SK8)M

Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Brendan NASH (QLD)M
Camilo BARBOZA(SFX)M

Nathan WILSON (QLD)M
Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)M
Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Tom BURGDORF(SS)M

Raiden DOLDER (QLD)M
Jake ROUND (SS)M

Dean MELIDEO (SS)M
Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M

Note Time
Q 55.48
Q
Q 55.73
Q
Q 54.65
Q

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

HEAT 1
531
10
532
S211

HEAT 2
534
159
230
140
242

Club

SS
SK8
SS
SFX

SS
CSC
SK8
CSC
SK8

Skater

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX)M

Jet THORBURN (SS)M
Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F
Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F

SKATE

Event DHC T19
Junior B 500m HEATS x 2

Note

Q

Time

1.05.00

58.59

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

A W DN P

ga b~ W N -

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T20 19th March 2023
Junior A 500m HEATS x 2
No Club Skater Note Time E'Iace P.lace 5/?OK
eat Final Points

HEAT 1

163 CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M Q 58.60 1

186 SS Leah CRISP (SS)F Q

227 SS Matilda WANLESS (SS)F 3
HEAT 2

172 SS Lahna MEADOWS (SS)F Q 56.78

N84 NSW Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M Q

S244 SFX  Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX)F
99 CSC Drew BONDINI (CSC)M FALL

A W DN P




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T21 19th March 2023
Junior D 500m SEMIS x 2
No Club Skater Note Time glacg P.lace 5/?OK
emi Final Points

SEMI 1

66 CSC Max BIGGELAAR (CSC)M Q 1.10.20 1

48 SES Mack KONECNY (SES)M Q

21 SK8 Lucas RITH (Sk8)M 3
SEMI 2

91 CSC Xiran CAO (CSC)F Q 1.12.05 1

62 CSC Tong TONG (CSC)F Q 2

60 SK8  Sebastian YARMOSHIK (SK8)M 3




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T22 19th March 2023
Junior C 500m SEMIS x 2
No Club Skater Note Time glacg P.lace 5/?OK
emi Final Points

SEMI 1

248 CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M Q 1.02.50 1

524 SS Oskar MANN (SS)M Q

514 CSC Raymon HAN (CSC)M 3
SEMI 2

510 CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M Q 1.02.40 1

517 SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F Q 2

96 SK8  Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M 3




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T23 19th March 2023

Senior B 500m SEMIS x 2

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Semi  Final  Points
SEMI 1

530 SS  Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M Q 1.00.37 1

217 SK8 Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M Q

513 CSC Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F 3
SEMI 2

542 SS  Adam ARGYROS (SS)M Q 58.60 1

16 CSC Daniel GARTON (CSC)M Q 2

179 SK8 Kevin GEARY (SK8)M 3




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T24 19th March 2023
Senior A 500m SEMIS x 2
No Club Skater Note Time Placfe P.lace 5/?OK
Semi Final Points

SEMI 1

129 SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8)M Q 53.60 1

141 SS Jack BARNES (SS)M Q

54 SS Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)M 3
SEMI 2

Q64 QLD Raiden DOLDER (QLD)M Q 54.05 1

Q59 QLD Nathan WILSON (QLD)M Q 2

37 SS  Jake ROUND (SS)M 3




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T25 19th March 2023
Senior C 500m FINAL
. Place Place 5/10K
No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
246 SK8 Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F 1.05.45 1st
78 SS Hampar DELICE (SS)M 2nd
526 CSC Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F 3rd
71 CSC Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M 4th

117 SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M DNS




Referee: lan Hughes

No

534

159

531
10

Club

SS
CSC
SS
SK8

SKATE
| Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T26
Junior B 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time
Jet THORBURN (SS)M 56.30
Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

172
163
N84
186

Club

SS
CSC
NSW

SS

\ Victoria

SKATE

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T27

Junior A 500m FINAL

Skater

Lahna MEADOWS (SS)F

Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M
Leah CRISP (SS)F

Note Time

56.85

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE

\ Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes

No

91
62
66
48

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
SES

Event DHC T28

Junior D 500m FINAL

Skater

Xiran CAO (CSC)F

Tong TONG (CSC)F

Max BIGGELAAR (CSC)M
Mack KONECNY (SES)M

Note

Time

1.09.19

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE

\ Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes

No

510
517
524
248

Club

CSC
SK8
SS
CSC

Event DHC T29

Junior C 500m FINAL

Skater

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Oskar MANN (SS)M
William PEVERILL (CSC)M

Note

Time

1.01.50

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

16
530
217
542

Club

CSC
=
SK8
SS

SKATE
| Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T30
Senior B 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Daniel GARTON (CSC)M 57.50
Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Adam ARGYROS (SS)M

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE

\ Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes

No

129
Q59
Q64
141

Club

SK8

QLD

QLD
SS

Event DHC T31

Senior A 500m FINAL

Skater

Harry GEARY (SK8)M
Nathan WILSON (QLD)M
Raiden DOLDER (QLD)M
Jack BARNES (SS)M

Note

Time

53.50

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T32 19th March 2023

Junior D 3000m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
66 CSC Max BIGGELAAR (CSC)M 7.16.53 1st
48 SES Mack KONECNY (SES)M 2nd
60 SK8  Sebastian YARMOSHIK (SK8)M 3rd
62 CSC Tong TONG (CSC)F 4th
9 SK8  Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M 5th
3 SK8 Luca WONG (Sk8)M 6th
537 CSC Julia LI (CSC)F 7th
21 SK8 Lucas RITH (Sk8)M 8th
95 SK8 Imogen L'ESTRANGE (Sk8)F 9th
S247 SFX Riley KOOP (SFX)F 10th
S204 SFX Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX)M 11th
91 CSC Xiran CAO (CSC)F DQ
59 CSC Jiasheng CAO (CSC)M DNS
S241  SFX Dylan GONZALEZ (SFX)M DNS

84 CSC  Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M DNS




Referee: lan Hughes

No

510
514
503
517
524
96

234
132
S222
Q78
214
S228
248
58

Club

CSscC
CscC
CSscC
SK8
SS
SK8
CSsc
SK8
SK8
SFX
QLD
SK8
SFX
cscC
SK8

Skater

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Oskar MANN (SS)M

Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F
Kayla LESTRANGE (SES)F
Ashley KNIGHT (SFX)M

Eric COUSSENS (QLD)M
Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F
Maria GONI (SFX)F

William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T33
Junior C 3000m FINAL

Note

Time

6.37.85

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th
DNS
DNS
DNS

5 /10K
Points




Referee

No

534
531
S211
230
532
10
242
140
159

: lan Hughes
Club Skater
SS  Jet THORBURN (SS)M
SS  Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
SFX Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX)M
SK8 Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
SS Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
SK8 Thomas FORBES (SK8)M
SK8 Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F
CSC Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F
CSC Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M

SKATE

Note

Event DHC T34
Junior B 5000m FINAL

Time

10.25.43

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
DNS

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

99
163
N84
186
227
172

S244

Club

CSC
CSC
NSW
SS
SS
SS
SFX

SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Skater

Drew BONDINI (CSC)M

Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M
Leah CRISP (SS)F

Matilda WANLESS (SS)F

Lahna MEADOWS (SS)F
Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX)F

Note

FALL
FALL

FALL
FALL
FALL

Event DHC T35
Junior A 5000m FINAL

Time

10.24.60

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes Event DHC T36 19th March 2023
Senior C 5000m FINAL
. Place Place 5/10K
No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
78 SS Hampar DELICE (SS)M 13.21.00 1st
246 SK8 Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F 2nd
526 CSC Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F 3rd
117 SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M DNS

71 CSC Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M DNS




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: lan Hughes

No

530
16
126
540
542
122
179
98
217
513
136
509
S202
528

Club

SS
CSC
SK8

SS

SS

SS
SK8

SS
SK8
CSC
SK8
CSC
SFX

SS

Senior B 5000m FINAL

Skater

Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M
Daniel GARTON (CSC)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F
Adam ARGYROS (SS)M
Josh ATTIAH (SS)M

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M

Jim SALTER (SS)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
I[rina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M
Allan KOMAR (CSC)M
Peter KUPECKYJ (SFX)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F

Event DHC T37

Note

Time

10.31.47

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
DNS
DNS
DNS

5 /10K
Points




Referee: lan Hughes

No

129
54
37
155
Q64
141
Q40
504
142
88
249
Q59
S289

Club

SK8
SS
SS

csc

QLD
SS

QLD

SK8
SS
SS
SS

QLD

SFX

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T38

Senior A 5000m FINAL

Skater

Harry GEARY (SK8)M
Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)M
Jake ROUND (SS)M

Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Raiden DOLDER (QLD)M
Jack BARNES (SS)M
Brendan NASH (QLD)M
Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Tom BURGDORF(SS)M
Dean MELIDEO (SS)M
Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M
Nathan WILSON (QLD)M
Camilo BARBOZA(SFX)M

Note

Time

9.39.01

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

19th March 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th
13th

5 /10K
Points




